CH \$490.00 230804 75371284

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
WSGL (rev. 10/01)	Patent and Trademark Office ON FORM COVER SHEET DEMARKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Deploy Solutions, Inc.	Name: Kronos Solutions, Inc.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: Street Address: 297 Billerica Road City: Chelmsford State: Massachusetts Zip: 01824  [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:[] Yes [] No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Nature of conveyance:     [] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: November 19, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached Schedule A	See Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers atta	ached? [X ] Yes [ ] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP     Ten Post Office Square     Post of Message best 102109	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [19]
Boston, Massachusetts 02109	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$490.00
	[ ] Enclosed [X ] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-0804
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Name of Demon Signing Stanley M. Schurgin Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Bate 7 (36 / 0 F)  T sheet, attachments, and document: [5]

Sent VIA FACSIMILE to: Assignment Division Recordation Services

Fax No. (571) 273 0140

#### SCHEDULE A

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
2789037	12/02/2003	DEPLOY
2786711	11/25/2003	DEPLOY SOLUTIONS
2587366	07/02/2002	EMPLOY! BOARDPOST
2613994	09/03/2002	EMPLOY! BOARDPOST
2786713	11/25/2003	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
		(D logo)

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS - ABANDONED

Application/	<u>Filing/</u>	
Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
75/371284	10/10/1997	451
75/371242	10/10/1997	451°
2300889	12/14/1999	CANDIDATECREATION
75/488503	05/15/1998	DEPLOY!
75/596828	11/30/1998	E-MAIL USER INTERFACE
2298616	12/07/1999	EMPLOY!
2406866	11/21/2000	EMPLOY! and design
		(Word with man with
		briefcase)
76/023734	04/11/2000	EMPLOY! EFRONT
76/022706	04/11/2000	EMPLOY! EFRONT
2451555	05/15/2001	EUI
78/100077	12/27/2001	HIREQUEST
78/100078	12/27/2001	HIREQUEST
2383891	09/05/2000	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
		(Man with briefcase)
2317034	02/08/2000	REQCREATION

369526.1

# Delaware

WSGL

PAGE

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DEPLOY SOLUTIONS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DEPLOY SOLUTIONS, INC." TO
"KRONOS SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH
DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 3:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2888677 8100

071238658

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware gov/authver.shtml

Varret Smela Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6173179

DATE: 11-19-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:33 PM 11/19/2007 FILED 03:31 PM 11/19/2007 RCV 071238658 - 2888677 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF
DEPLOY SOLUTIONS, INC.

Deploy Solutions, Inc (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation I aw of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify as follows:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted, pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, a resolution setting forth an amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that it be submitted to and considered by the sole stockholder of the Corporation for approval. The stockholder of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendment by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. The resolution setting forth the amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED:

That Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be and hereby is deleted in its entirety and the following Article FIRST is inserted in lieu thereof:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is: Kronos Solutions, Inc.

HS1DOCS 6427234v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 19th day of November, 2007.

DEPLOY SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: /s/ Aron J. Ain

Name: Aron J Ain Title: President

US1DOCS 6427234v2

**RECORDED: 07/30/2008**